read with Rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a 
demand notice dated 25.11.2025 calling upon the borrower/s M/s. Om Sai Collection 

(Applicant / Borrower) and Mrs. Jaishri Raj (Proprietor / Mortgagor) with our Nerul 
Sector 7 Branch to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 12,76,736.74 
(Rupees Twelve Lacs Seventy Six Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Six And Paise 

Seventy Four Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and 
the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described

[...]

Act read with Rule 8 and 9 of the said rules on this 23 day of February of the year 2026. 
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with 

the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Indian 

Bank for an amount of Rs. 12,76,736.74 (Rupees Twelve Lacs Seventy Six Thousand 

Seven Hundred Thirty Six And Paise Seventy Four Only) and interest thereon. 

“We draw attention to the provisions of Section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act and the 
Rules framed there under which deals with your rights of redemption over the securities” 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

[...]

your liabilities as per the terms and conditions stipulated, the bank has classified 
the debt as NPA on 27.06.2023 Hence, we hereby issue this notice to you under 
section 13 (2) of the subject Act calling upon you to discharge the entire liability of 
Rs.2,72,592.06 (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety 
Two and Six Paise Only) with accrued and up to date interest and other expenses, 
within sixty days from the date of the notice, failing which we shall exercise all or 
any of the rights under Section 13(4) of the subject Act. 

Further, you are hereby restrained from dealing with any of the secured assets

[...]

M/155, ShaktiNagar, WCL Colony, Urja Nagar, Chandrapur-442401 

This is to notify that as per the Recovery Certificate issued in pursuance of orders 
passed by the Hon'ble Presiding Officer, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL NAGPUR in 
0A/441/2019 an amount of Rs 20,01,707.00 (Rupees Twenty Lakhs One Thousand 
Seven Hundred Seven Only) along with pendentellite and future interest @ 9%| 
Simple Interest Yearly w.e.. 21/05/2019 til realization and costs of Rs 38850| 
(Rupees Thirty Eight Thousands Eight Hundred Fifty Only) has become due against 
you (iointlyand severally) 
2.Youare herebydirectedto paythe above sum within 15 daysof the receiptsof the